

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

To: News Media
From: Bamberg County Administration
Date: September 18, 2024
Re: Bamberg County First in SC to Join Keep America Beautiful's "Greatest American Cleanup" Initiative

Bamberg, South Carolina (September 2024) – On September 9, 2024, during their regular monthly meeting, Bamberg County Council signed a Declaration of Action to join forces with the Keep America Beautiful (KAB) Greatest American Cleanup initiative. In fact, Bamberg County was the first South Carolina county to do so.

The national Greatest American Cleanup campaign aims to honor the United States' 250th birthday, which will occur on July 4, 2026, by engaging 25,000 communities and removing 25 billion pieces of litter across the nation. Bamberg County and Keep Bamberg County Beautiful (KBCB) have committed to the following on an annual basis:

- Organize
- THREE
- new community cleanups to inspire citizens of all ages to work together to remove
- litter from Bamberg streets, parks, waterways, and public spaces
- Host
- TWO
- reduce, reuse, recycle, or beautification experiences to champion responsible waste
- disposal and resource conservation, plant native trees, shrubs, and flowers, as well as nurture existing green spaces
- Host
- ONE
- event to celebrate Bamberg County's progress and achievements in helping America's
- natural beauty radiates on her 250th birthday celebration.

According to the declaration, signed by Bamberg County Council Chairman Evert Comer, Jr., by supporting KAB's Greatest American Cleanup campaign, "We intend to make Bamberg County a shining example of environmental stewardship and community engagement as we work together to make our community cleaner, greener, and more beautiful for generations to come."

KBCB Director Alisha Moore stated, "We are thrilled to join KAB's Greatest American Cleanup initiative and lead the charge to enhance our community's natural beauty. With a signed declaration of support from Bamberg County Council and Administration, I couldn't be more excited about the opportunity to unite our citizens in this collective effort for a cleaner, greener future."

####

For more information on this press release, email info@bambergcounty.sc.gov.